

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 781/2024
CrlM No. 1603/2024

Shafiq Ahmed Khan and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr.Munish Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. SagiraJaffar, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. EishanDadhichi, GA for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the response.
- 02.** List this matter on **26.03.2025**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.02.2025
Riya