

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

27

CRM(M) No. 781/2024

Shafiq Ahmed Khan & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manik Dutt, Advocate vice
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejaswani Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.03.2025

Response in terms of order dated 25.02.2025 has not been filed by respondent no. 1. Time is extended by four weeks to do the needful, failing which, respondent no. 1-SHO, Police Station Gursai, shall appear in person before the Court.

Response on behalf of respondent no. 2 be filed by or before next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
26.03.2025
Abinash