

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 781/2024

CrIM No. 1603/2024

Shafiq Ahmed Khan & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.08.2025)

Learned counsel for the official respondent submits that the status report filed by the respondent be treated as objections to the petition. His statement is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*

List for consideration on **09.09.2025.**

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.08.2025
Renu