

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 781/2024

Shafiq Ahmed Khan & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Aditya Gupta, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Lawanya Sharma, Advocate for Nos. 2 to 5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the private respondents No. 2 to 5 does not want to file objections. His right to file the same is closed.

List for final consideration on 17.10.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
09.09.2025  
Meenakshi